14 The Entire Clause was Substituted vide Special resolution passed in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company Held on 

23.09.2024 to keep clause in line with the Table A, Schedule 1 of the Companies Act, 2013. 

5th 15,16,17&18The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,25,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Crores Twenty-Five Lakh Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty 
Lakh) Equity Shares with face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) and 2,50,000 Preference 
Shares with face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only). 

15 The style of clause number changed from ‘V’ to ‘5th' vide Special resolution passed in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company

[...]

16 The Authorised Share Capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 22,00,00,000/- to Rs. 22,25,00,000/- vide Ordinary resolution 

passed in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company Held on 23.09.2024. 
17 The Auhtorised Share capital has been increased from Rs. 22,25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Twenty-Five Lakh Only) to Rs. 

25,25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) vide Ordinary resolution passed in the Annual General Meeting of the 

Company Held on 30.07.2025. 
18 The Auhtorised Share capital has been sub-divided from Rs. 25,25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Twenty-Five Lakh Only) divided 

into 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakh) Equity Shares with face value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred Only) each and 2,50,000 (Two lakhs Fifty 

Thousand) Preference Shares with face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 25,25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Twenty-

Five Lakh Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares with face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) and 2,50,000 

Preference Shares with face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) vide Ordinary resolution passed in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of 

the Company Held on 13.10.2025.